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Annual Report 
RESEARCH COMMITTEE
9-10-19
Roni K. White (rkwcounseling@gmail.com)- co-chair
Terri Tilford (terrilynn0185@gmail.com) – co-chair
Committee members:
	Brian Calhoun (calhoubm@wfu.edu) 
	Mauli Patel (patel_mauli@yahoo.com) 
	Chris Pisarik (cpisarik@uga.edu)

	Andrea Rydel (andrea.rydel@rutgers.edu)
	Deb Osborn (dosborn@fsu.edu) 
	Doug Gardner (dgardner@uru.edu)

	Carol Smith (cmsmith@viterbo.edu)
	Melissa Wheeler (Melissa.maw@gmail.com) 
	Gaeu Seo (gaeunseo@gmail.com)

	Lia Falco (ldf@email.ariza.edu) 
	Andrea Rydel (andrea.ydel@rutgers.edu) 
	Kevin Stoltz (kbstoltz59@gmail.com)

	Na Mi Bang (namibang@gmail.com)
	Carol Smith (caol-smith@uiowa.edu)
	Lynette Hepburn (lmhepburn@valdosta.edu)

	Mark Scholl (schollmb@wtu.edu)
	Patrick Akos (pakos@email.unc.edu)
	Scott Solberg (ssolberg@bu.edu)

	Sherri Young (syoung@jwu.edu)
	Susan Barclay (srbarclay@uca.edu)
	Yang Ai (aiyanng1205@gmail.com) 


Activities to Date  
· Houston National Conference – presented two conference presentations

· Created LinkedIn Research Committee Group https://www.linkedin.com/groups/13737480/
· Awarded Second Century Research Funding to Dr. LaTonya Summers at Jacksonsville University (will present research at Minneapolis conference 2020)

· Approved two research studies for distribution to NCDA listserv

· Submitted award recipient for CDQ of the Year

· Revised rating scale for CDQ article of the year
Projected Plan through fiscal year end (September 30th)
· 2nd Revision of rating scale for CDQ of the year
· Small group team will meet twice during September 2019 to complete second revision

If you received funding for your work, what specific outcome(s) benefited NCDA?
· New membership

· Unique research related to diversity

· Additional conference presentation that will provide members with relevant workplace struggles in diversity

· Encouragement of professionals and academia to conduct research relating to career development issues and trends

